ATTACHMENT 1

Answer to Question 10

Contact information for Assignor and Assignee, pursuant to § 63.18(c)

Assignor and

Assignee Contact: Eric Votaw

Vice President-Regulatory TeleGuam Holdings, LLC 624 N Marine Corp Drive Tamuning, GU 96913 Phone: 671-644-0011 Fax: 671-644-0010 Email: EVotaw@gta.net

Consultant Contact: John Kuykendall

Vice President John Staurulakis, Inc. 7852 Walker Drive

Suite 200

Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 Phone Number: 301-459-7590 Email: jkuykendall@jsitel.com

International Section 214 Authorization, pursuant to § 63.18(d)

Assignee Teleguam Holdings, LLC

Assignee Teleguam Holdings, LLC was granted authority to provide global international facilities-based and resold services pursuant to File No. ITC-214-20041117-00453 effective December 10, 2004. This authorization was assigned to its subsidiary, GTA Services, LLC pursuant to IB File No. ITC ASG-20051123-00486, pro forma assignment effective December 21, 2005.

Assignor Pulse Mobile, LLC

Assignor, Pulse Mobile, LLC, is authorized to provide global resold services pursuant to File No. ITC-214-20060202-00082.

A Transfer of Control of Teleguam Holdings licensees to AP TeleGuam Holdings was granted on June 9, 2011, whereby the Pulse Mobile, LLC authorization was assigned File Number ITC-T/C-20101216-00486.

Answer to Question 11

Ownership Equity, pursuant to § 63.18(h)

The applicant, TeleGuam Holdings, LLC, is a Delaware limited liability company principally engaged in the provision of telecommunications services. TeleGuam Holdings, LLC is wholly owned by parent company AP TeleGuam Holdings, Inc. ("AP TG"), a Delaware corporation:

Name: AP TeleGuam Holdings, Inc.
Address: c/o Stanley Emmett Thomas, III

c/o 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101

Dover, Delaware 19904

Citizenship: U.S.

Principal Business: Holding Company

Interest: 100% direct in TeleGuam Holdings

The following entities hold a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect equity ownership in AP TeleGuam Holdings, Inc.

Name: AP Cayman Partners II, L.P. Address: Walker House, 87 Mary Street

George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9002

Cayman

Citizenship: Cayman Islands Principal Business: Investment

Interest: 29.4% direct in AP TG

Name: Advantage Partners IV, ILP Address: 17F Toranomon Towers Office

4-1-28 Toranomon

Minato-ku Tokyo, 105-0001, Japan

Citizenship: Japan Principal Business: Investment

Interest: 42.2% direct in AP TG

Name: Japan Ireland Investment Partners Address: 33 Sir John Rogerson's Quay

Dublin 2, Ireland

Citizenship: Ireland Principal Business: Investment

Interest: 25.6% direct in AP TG

Name: Japan Ireland Investment Partners, LTD

Address: c/o Walkers

Walker House

87 Mary Street, George Town

Grand Cayman KY1-9002, Cayman Islands

Citizenship: Cayman Islands Principal Business: Investment

Interest: 25.6% indirect in AP TG

Name: AP5 Co., Ltd

Address: 17F Toranomon Towers Office

4-1-28 Toranomon

Minato-ku Tokyo, 105-0001, Japan

Citizenship: Japan Principal Business: Investment

Interest: 25.6% indirect in AP TG

Name: Advantage Partners, LLP

Address: 17F Toranomon Towers Office

4-1-28 Toranomon

Minato-ku Tokyo, 105-0001, Japan

Citizenship: Japan

Principal Business: Service Provider to Investment Funds

Interest: 25.6% indirect in AP TG

Name: Richard Folsom

Address: 17F Toranomon Towers Office

4-1-28 Toranomon

Minato-ku Tokyo, 105-0001, Japan

Citizenship: U.S.

Interest: 11.1% indirect in AP TG

Name: Taisuke Sasanuma

Address: 17F Toranomon Towers Office

4-1-28 Toranomon

Minato-ku Tokyo, 105-0001, Japan

Citizenship: Japan

Interest: 11.1% indirect in AP TG

Answer to Question 13

Means by which assignment has taken place

Pulse Mobile, LLC, assignor, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of parent company TeleGuam Holdings, LLC, assignee. Due to a corporate restructure which consolidates subsidiary companies under the parent company, the long distance operations of Pulse Mobile, LLC have been merged into TeleGuam Holdings, LLC where long distance service will now be provided. Pulse Mobile, LCC does not seek to retain 214 authorization as it has been merged into the surviving entity of TeleGuam Holdings, LLC.

This is a pro forma assignment which does not result in a change in the ultimate control or ownership of TeleGuam Holdings, LLC which remains wholly owned by AP Teleguam Holdings, Inc.